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Dear Ms. Walli,

Re: Peninsula West Utilities Ltd.
File # 2007-0870
2008 (IRM) Rate Application

In regards to our 2008 rate submission it is necessary to remove the Deferred Projects
Recovery from each customer class.
This applies to the following:

Residential Urban
Residential Suburban
General Service LS0kW
General Service 50 to 4,999kW
Unmetered Scattered Load
Sentinel Lighting
Street Lighting

$/kWh
$/kWh
$/kWh
$/kWh
$/kWh
$/kW
$/kW

0.0002
0.0001
0.0001
0.0493
0.0001
0.0418
0.0353

We mistook the rate base adjustment that was approved for our 2006 rates with the rate
rider that was also approved at the same time.
The rate rider should only have been implemented for the one year and that is why it is

imperative to extract this rate from our 2008 rate application.
We apologize for this misunderstanding and if you require further information please
contact: Pamela Crump pamela(@penwest.on.ca

Yours truly,

.ij.4.
Kar Bubish
Chief Operating Officer
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