File 1



RECEIVED

DEC - 6 7007

4548 Ontario St., Unit #2 Beamsville, Ontario LOR 1B5

> Office: 905-563-5550 Fax: 905-563-0838

ONTARIO ENERGY BOARD

December 3, 2007

Ontario Energy Board

ATTN: Kirsten Walli, Board Secretary

2300 Yonge Street

27th Floor

Toronto, Ontario

M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli,

Re: Peninsula West Utilities Ltd.

File # 2007-0870

2008 (IRM) Rate Application

In regards to our 2008 rate submission it is necessary to remove the Deferred Projects Recovery from each customer class.

This applies to the following:

Residential Urban	\$/kWh	0.0002
Residential Suburban	\$/kWh	0.0001
General Service L50kW	\$/kWh	0.0001
General Service 50 to 4,999kW	\$/kWh	0.0493
Unmetered Scattered Load	\$/kWh	0.0001
Sentinel Lighting	\$/kW	0.0418
Street Lighting	\$/kW	0.0353

We mistook the rate base adjustment that was approved for our 2006 rates with the rate rider that was also approved at the same time.

The rate rider should only have been implemented for the one year and that is why it is imperative to extract this rate from our 2008 rate application.

We apologize for this misunderstanding and if you require further information please contact:

Pamela Crump

pamela@penwest.on.ca

Yours truly,

Karen Bubish

Chief Operating Officer

KB/clh

"Providing power for the future"
Peninsula West Utilities Limited